

S.C. No.- 03(01) of 2018

(CIS-383/15)

Order No.13 /Dated.15-11-2019:

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused Sujata Halder on C/B is present by filing hazira. Another accused Tarak Nath Halder is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The Ld.P.P-in-Charge is present and files hazira of C/S/ Witness Pijush kanti Halder.

The record is taken up for evidence.

At this stage, the Ld.Defence Lawyer moves a petition u/s 231 of Cr.P.C filed on 03-09-2018.

The petition u/s 231of Cr.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Hd. both the sides.

The accused person filed the petition u/s 231 of Cr.P.C. praying for permitting them to defer the cross-examination of the C/S witnesses Nos. 1,2 and 6 to 8 until the completion of the examination –in-chief of those witnesses.

The Ld.P.P.-in-Charge raises no objection in allowing the aforesaid petition. Having heard the submissions of both the sides, the prayer of the petition of the accused persons is considered and allowed on contest.

The C/S witness No.1, Pijush Kanti Halder is examined in-chief as PW-1 in full and cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as prayer of the accused persons u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C.

The Signature of PW-1 on Written Complaint and Inquest Report are marked as Ext.1/1 and Ext.2/1 respectively.

No other witnesses.

To **05-02-2020** for evidence.

Accd. As before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour,South 24 Parganas.

**In The Court of the Ld.Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.**

**GR Case No.426 of 2013(arose out Gangarampur
P.S. case No.234/14 dated.08-05-2014 u/s 498A/313/34 of I.P.C)**

State Vs. Latifar Rahaman @ Babar & 7 Others.....Accused
persons.

Extract Copy of Order

Order No.08/Dated.01-12-2016:

XX
XX

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that the accused persons filed a petition before this Court on 22-04-2016 praying for passing necessary order to supply the copies of documents seized under the seizure lists dated.08-05-2014. This Court, after hearing both the sides, was pleased to allow the said petition and accordingly there was a direction to supply the copies of the those documents.

It appears from the record as well as the seizure lists that the I.O. has seized some articles on 01-08-2014. It also appears that such articles were seized as “Alamat” of the case and which are lying at the P.S.

I.O. of the case, is hereby directed to send

only the Xerox copies of the documents seized under Seizure Lists dated.01-08-2014 so that same can be supplied to the accused persons and that the case can be committed to the Sessions Court.

Let a copy of this order along with the Xerox copies of Seizure Lists dated.01-08-2014 be sent to the I.O. of the case for compliance.

To 13-01-2017 for App, Commitment & Receipt of copies of the seized articles from the I.O

Dic& Corr, By me,

Addl.C.J.M,
Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Sd/- Shri H.Sinha.
Additional Chief Judicial
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Memo No.

Dated/

Copy forwarded to the I.O.,S.I,Kunal Kanti Das, of Gangarampur P.S. for information and compliance.

Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
