

S.T.-03(01)18

(CIS No.-383/15)

Order No.15/ Dt.04-03-2020

Toady is fixed for evidence

Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P.in-Charge is present and files hazira of two C/S witnesses namely Saroj Halder and Piyali Halder.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The C/S witnesses namely Saroj halder and Piyali Halder are examined in chief as PW-2 and PW-3 and cross-examination are deferred as per prayer of the defence u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C.

The signature of PW-2 on Inquest Report and signature of PW-3 on the Statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C are marked as Ext.2/2 and Ext.3/1(in series) respectively.

No other witnesses.

To **date(05-03-2020)** for evidence.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour, South 24 parganas.

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas.