

ST 3 (1) 18

Order no. 26 dt 17.08.22

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira. Witness haziras are filed for CSW Arup Halder and Nilanjana halder who are examined as PW 4 and 5 respectively and cross examination are deferred u/s 231 Cr.P.C.

The signature of Arup Halder in inquest report is marked as Exhibit P – 2/3.

All 6 signatures of the Nilanjana Halder in statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C are marked as exhibit P-4 (collectively).

No other witness is present.

Issue summon to CSW 1, 2.

To 19.11.22 for evidence of CSW 1, 2.