

ST 3 (1) 18

Order no. 30 dt 27.04.23

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Witness hazira is filed for CSW Piyali Halder. She is directed to be present on the next date to depose in this case.

PO is on leave. The case is adjourned.

To 28.04.23 for cross examination of evidence.