

West Bengal Form No. 3856

HIGH COURT FORM No. (M) 2.  
FORM OF HEADING OF DEPOSITION

ST 03 (1) 18

Present:- Chandraprova Chakraborty

Deposition of witness No. 6 for PW, taken on oath/solemn affirmation on 18.01.24

My name is:- Pradip Kr. Saha

S/W of :- Late Manmathanath Saha

I reside at :- Jhingra My age is:- 69 years

Police station:- Diamond Harbour Dist- South 24 Parganas

My occupation is:-retired

I retired from police service in the year 2015.

On 06.09.14 I was posted as Assistant Sub inspector of police at PS Diamond Harbour.

(Written complaint shown to the witness)

This complaint was received by me in our police station. This is my endorsement. This endorsement is marked as exhibit 1/2. On the basis of said written complaint FIR was drawn.

(FIR shown to the witness)

This is that FIR which was written by me and this is my signature.

Formal FIR is marked as exhibit P-5.

**Cross examination**

It is fact information was received by PS Diamond Harbour at 15.50 hours.

It is fact the complainant is Pijush Kanti Halder S/o Late Birendranath Halder.

(Closed).

ST 3 (1) 18

Order no. 33 dt 18.1.24

Both the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Id. PP in charge is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW ASI Pradip Kr. Saha who is examined as PW 6 and discharged after cross examination.

The endorsement of PW 6 in written complaint is marked as exhibit 1/2 and formal FIR is marked as exhibit 5.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 19.01.24 for evidence.