

ST 3 (1) 18

Order no. 34 dt 19.01.24

Both the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Id. PP in charge is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW ASI Rabindranath Patra who is examined as PW 7 and discharged after cross examination.

Inquest report of victim is marked as exhibit **2**.

The signature of PW 7 in seizure list dt 30.09.14 is marked as exhibit **6/1**.

One paper wrapped lathi is marked as **Mat-X** for identification.

Dead body challan of victim Purbasha Halder is marked as exhibit **7**.

All the mat exhibits be sent to court malkhana. GRO is directed to do needful.

Issue summon to CSW. `

To 01.04.24 for evidence.

To 02.04.24 for evidence.